FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 3491	06-02-1		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EET Patent and Tra	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	1010514	35	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	
Peter Karl Grinbergs		Name: Nuteo	ch Energy Systems Inc.	o =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Address: 511 McCormick Blvd., London, Ontario,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-	ada N5W 4C8.	31 c
■Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other	Name)c55
Execution Date: May 20, 1999	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes #No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	tion date of the ap	plication is: May 20, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	;)	
9316951	Additional numbers	arrached? Q Yes	■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corn			er of applications and patents involved	i:
concerning document should be mailed:			ONE	
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER Box 3432, Stn. D,	ζ,	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):s 40.0	0
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 6N9.		■Enclosed □ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
	DO NOT USE	1	te copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is	s true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true co	рру
John A. Baker	DA BRI		Man Dr.	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing REG. NO. 26,656	Signature Total nur	nber of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments and docu	ment: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with require 02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000124 09316951	Commissioner of Pate Box Assig	nts and Trademark	-	
FC:581 40.00 0			minutes per document to be recorde	d,

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 009984 FRAME: 0024

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE,	PETER KARL GRINBERGS of 201 Oakwood Drive, Dorchester,
	Ontario, Canada NOL 1G3
·	(name and address of assignor(s))
conside	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby ad assign to
	NUTECH ENERGY SYSTEMS INC. of 511 McCormick Blvd., London,
	Ontario, Canada N5W 4C8
	(name and address of assignee)
haraina	
in and	fter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled
	A CONNECTION COLLAR HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE DAMPER
to the factor and the control of the	l assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been
SIGN	ED at MUTERY ENERGY SYSTEMS INC SII MCCORMICK Blud LONDON ON
his	20^{π} day of MAY 1999.
	
. ~	5-20-99 19
ite:	(signature of assignor)
tness:	Peter Karl Grinbergs
dress:	TO 723 Dunsoyne Ch.
محادي	N 027 N2K-1K9 1
te:	19 (signature of assignor)
tness:	
dress:	
•	

RECORDED: 105/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 009984 FRAME: 0025